=OP \$140.00 786732

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GET FIT FOODS, LLC		103/02/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AppleSweets, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2779
City:	Wenatchee
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98801
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78673226	PEARSWEETS
Serial Number:	78708094	P.A.S.S. TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	78708040	PERFECT APPLE SLICING SYSTEM
Serial Number:	78708021	APPLESWEETS
Serial Number:	78655568	APPLESWEETS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)662-2452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (509) 662-3685

Email: darrenb@jdsalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Darren T. Burchill

Address Line 1: 2600 Chester Kimm Road

Address Line 4: Wenatchee, WASHINGTON 98801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2005-0419-0001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0200

900043509

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Darren T. Burchill
Signature:	/Darren T. Burchill/
Date:	03/06/2006
Total Attachments: 15 source=AppleSweets#page1.tif source=AppleSweets#page2.tif source=AppleSweets#page3.tif source=APPLESWEETS1#page1.tif source=APPLESWEETS1#page2.tif source=APPLESWEETS1#page3.tif source=P A S S Tech#page1.tif source=P A S S Tech#page2.tif source=P A S S Tech#page3.tif source=PEARSWEETS#page1.tif source=PEARSWEETS#page1.tif source=PEARSWEETS#page3.tif source=PEARSWEETS#page3.tif source=PEARSWEETS#page3.tif source=Perf App Slic Syst#page1.tif source=Perf App Slic Syst#page2.tif	

source=Perf App Slic Syst#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNOR:

GET FIT FOODS, LLC, a Washington limited liability company.

ASSIGNEE:

APPLESWEETS, LLC, a Washington limited liability company.

TRADEMARK:

AppleSweets

SERIAL NO.:

78708021

FILING DATE:

June 21, 2005

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the aforementioned trademark ("Mark") for which application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in the Mark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment:</u> Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark in said application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, and the application to register said Mark. The Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all registrations for the Mark to the Assignee.
- 2. <u>Continuing Obligations:</u> Assignor agrees to assist Assignee, upon request, by taking any reasonable action that may be necessary for perfecting, securing and completing of this assignment.
- 3. <u>Binding Effect:</u> The covenants and conditions contained in this Assignment shall apply to and bind the parties and their heirs, legal representatives, successors, and assigns.
- 4. <u>Governing Law:</u> This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Washington.

EXECUTED this 2 day of Wlanch, 2006

"ASSIGNOR"

GET FIT FOODS, LLC

Blair McHaney, Managing Member

"ASSIGNEE"

APPLESWEETS, LLC

Blair McHaney, Member

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

SS.

COUNTY OF CHELAN

I CERTIFY that I know or have satisfactory evidence that BLAIR McHANEY is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he is authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Managing Member of GET FIT FOODS, LLC, to be the free and voluntary act of such parties for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

NOTARY SOLD TO THE STATE OF THE

this 2 day of HARCH

, 2006.

Type Printed Name <u>TREANY GAUL</u>
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Washington
My Commission Expires 1.12.10

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss.
COUNTY OF CHEURN)

I CERTIFY that I know or have satisfactory evidence that BLAIR McHANEY is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he is authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as a Member of APPLESWEETS, LLC, to be the free and voluntary act of such parties for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED this 2 DD day of MARCH, 2006.

PUBL OF WASHINGTON

Typed Printed Name TIFFANY GAUL NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Washington My Commission Expires 1.12.10

ASSIGNOR: GET FIT FOODS, LLC, a Washington limited liability company.

ASSIGNEE: APPLESWEETS, LLC, a Washington limited liability company.

TRADEMARK: APPLESWEETS

SERIAL NO.: 78655568 **FILING DATE:** June 21, 2005

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the aforementioned trademark ("Mark") for which application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in the Mark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment:</u> Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark in said application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, and the application to register said Mark. The Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all registrations for the Mark to the Assignee.
- 2. <u>Continuing Obligations:</u> Assignor agrees to assist Assignee, upon request, by taking any reasonable action that may be necessary for perfecting, securing and completing of this assignment.
- 3. <u>Binding Effect:</u> The covenants and conditions contained in this Assignment shall apply to and bind the parties and their heirs, legal representatives, successors, and assigns.
- 4. <u>Governing Law:</u> This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Washington.

EXECUTED this

"ASSIGNOR"

GET FIT FOODS, LLC

Blair McHaney, Manáging Mepaber

"ASSIGNEE"

APPLESWEETS, LLC

Blair McHaney, Member

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

) ss.

COUNTY OF CHELAN

I CERTIFY that I know or have satisfactory evidence that BLAIR McHANEY is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he is authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Managing Member of GET FIT FOODS, LLC, to be the free and voluntary act of such parties for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED this 200 day of MARCH

Type Printed Name TRANY GAUL NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Washington

My Commission Expires 1.12.10

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK Page 2 542008.1

THE OF WE

I CERTIFY that I know or have satisfactory evidence that BLAIR McHANEY is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he is authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as a Member of APPLESWEETS, LLC, to be the free and voluntary act of such parties for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED this 2^{MD} day of MARCH, 2006.

Typed Printed Name TIFFANY GAUL-NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Washington My Commission Expires 1-12-10

ASSIGNOR: GET FIT FOODS, LLC, a Washington limited liability company.

ASSIGNEE: APPLESWEETS, LLC, a Washington limited liability company.

TRADEMARK: P.A.S.S.

SERIAL NO.: 78708094 FILING DATE: September 7, 2005

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the aforementioned trademark ("Mark") for which application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in the Mark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment:</u> Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark in said application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, and the application to register said Mark. The Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all registrations for the Mark to the Assignee.
- 2. <u>Continuing Obligations:</u> Assignor agrees to assist Assignee, upon request, by taking any reasonable action that may be necessary for perfecting, securing and completing of this assignment.
- 3. <u>Binding Effect:</u> The covenants and conditions contained in this Assignment shall apply to and bind the parties and their heirs, legal representatives, successors, and assigns.
- 4. <u>Governing Law:</u> This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Washington.

EXECUTED this 2 day of March, 2006.

"ASSIGNOR"

GET FIT FOODS, LLC

Blair McHaney, Managing Member

"ASSIGNEE"

APPLESWEETS, LLC

Blair McHaney, Member

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

) ss.

COUNTY OF CHELAN

I CERTIFY that I know or have satisfactory evidence that BLAIR McHANEY is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he is authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Managing Member of GET FIT FOODS, LLC, to be the free and voluntary act of such parties for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED this 2 De day of MARCH, 2006.

DATED this 2

DATED this 2

NOTARY

NOTARY

PUBLIC

OF WASHINGTON

OF WASHIN

OF WASHINGTON

OF WASHINGTON

OF WASHINGTON

OF WASHINGTON

OF

I CERTIFY that I know or have satisfactory evidence that BLAIR McHANEY is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he is authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as a Member of APPLESWEETS, LLC, to be the free and voluntary act of such parties for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED this 2 day of MARCH, 2006.

ANY GAUGIGIANIA SION ES NOTARY

PUBLIC DE SI

Typed/Printed Name TIFFANY GAUL-NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Washington My Commission Expires 1-12-10

ASSIGNOR: GET FIT FOODS, LLC, a Washington limited liability company.

ASSIGNEE: APPLESWEETS, LLC, a Washington limited liability company.

TRADEMARK: PEARSWEETS

SERIAL NO.: 78673226 **FILING DATE:** July 19, 2005

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the aforementioned trademark ("Mark") for which application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in the Mark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment:</u> Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark in said application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, and the application to register said Mark. The Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all registrations for the Mark to the Assignee.
- Continuing Obligations: Assignor agrees to assist Assignee, upon request, by taking any reasonable action that may be necessary for perfecting, securing and completing of this assignment.
- 3. <u>Binding Effect:</u> The covenants and conditions contained in this Assignment shall apply to and bind the parties and their heirs, legal representatives, successors, and assigns.
- 4. <u>Governing Law:</u> This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Washington.

"ASSIGNOR"

GET FIT FOODS, LLC

Blair McHaney, Managing Member

"ASSIGNEE"

APPLESWEETS, LLC

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

) ss.

COUNTY OF CHELAN

I CERTIFY that I know or have satisfactory evidence that BLAIR McHANEY is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he is authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Managing Member of GET FIT FOODS, LLC, to be the free and voluntary act of such parties for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED this 2^{ND} day of 8000

WHITE OF WALLER

Typed/Printed Name TFFANY GAUL MOTARY PUBLIC, State of Washington My Commission Expires 1-12-10

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

COUNTY OF CHELAN

()

I CERTIFY that I know or have satisfactory evidence that BLAIR McHANEY is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he is authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as a Member of APPLESWEETS, LLC, to be the free and voluntary act of such parties for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED this 2th day of MARCH, 2006.

MAN 22 CHILLIAM STATE CE STATE

Typed Printed Name TIFFANY GAVE NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Washington My Commission Expires 1-12-10

ASSIGNOR: GET FIT FOODS, LLC, a Washington limited liability company.

ASSIGNEE: APPLESWEETS, LLC, a Washington limited liability company.

TRADEMARK: Perfect Apple Slicing System

SERIAL NO.: 78708040 FILING DATE: September 7, 2005

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the aforementioned trademark ("Mark") for which application is now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in the Mark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment:</u> Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark in said application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, and the application to register said Mark. The Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all registrations for the Mark to the Assignee.
- 2. <u>Continuing Obligations:</u> Assignor agrees to assist Assignee, upon request, by taking any reasonable action that may be necessary for perfecting, securing and completing of this assignment.
- 3. <u>Binding Effect:</u> The covenants and conditions contained in this Assignment shall apply to and bind the parties and their heirs, legal representatives, successors, and assigns.
- 4. <u>Governing Law:</u> This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Washington.

EXECUTED this 2 day of March, 2006.

"ASSIGNOR"

GET FIT FOODS, LLC

Blair McHaney, Managing Member

"ASSIGNEE"

APPLESWEETS, LLC

Blair McHaney, Member

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

) ss.

COUNTY OF CHELAN

I CERTIFY that I know or have satisfactory evidence that BLAIR McHANEY is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he is authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Managing Member of GET FIT FOODS, LLC, to be the free and voluntary act of such parties for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED this 2 day of MARCH, 2006

GAUL GOLONIA COLONIA C

Type Frinted Name TIPFANY GAUL NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Washington My Commission Expires 1-12-10

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss.
COUNTY OF CHELAN
)

I CERTIFY that I know or have satisfactory evidence that BLAIR McHANEY is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he is authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as a Member of APPLESWEETS, LLC, to be the free and voluntary act of such parties for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED this 2 day of MARCH, 2006.

PUBL OF WASHING

Typed Printed Name TIFFANY GRUL NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Washington My Commission Expires 1-12-10

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK Page 3 542008.2

RECORDED: 03/06/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003259 FRAME: 0216